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DATA SHEET » OTDR DX990P DUAL MM SM M/DX990PDMMSM
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MODEL DX990P DUAL MM SM
WAVELENGHT 850/1300/1310/1550nm IS8 POWER
OTDR/LIGHT
PORT CONNECTORS

DYNAMIK RANGE 28/26/35/33dB iy Vi SOURGE PORT
EVENT BLIND ZONE Tm == Y \
ATT BLIND ZONE 5m 4 J Maxfiber W
TEST RANGE 100m / 500m / 1.25km / 2.5km / 5km /10km / 20km / 40km / 80km / 125km / 260 km / 420 km fl
PULSE WIDTH 3ns / 5ns/ 10ns / 20ns / 30ns / 50ns / 80ns / 100ns / 200ns / 300ns / 500ns / 800ns / Tus / 2us / 3us / dus / 8us / 10us/20us @ ®
RANGING ACCURACY * (0-/m + Sample Interval + 0.005% X Test Distance) M a x F | b e r
SAMPLE RESOLUTIONS 0.05m~4m LOSS ACCURACY * 0.001dB MM D l_ SM

0 T D R 850 NM 13 HM
MAX SAMPLE POINTS 2 256K REFLECTION ACCURACY 0.03dB/dB 1300 NM 15

ACTIVE OPTICAL
STORAGE INTERNAL 8.2G FILE FORMAT SOR standard t' NETWORKS
POWER SUPPLY AC/DC Input: 100V-240V 50/60 HZ 0.5A Output: 19V 1.5A  BATTERY LITHIUM 7.4V 5200mAh OFTIGAL TIME DOMAIN REFLECTOMETER |
DISPLAY Tinch LCD TOUCH SCREEN CONNECTOR FC/SC
SIZE 216157 14mm WEIGHT < kg @ n
TEMPERATURE -10°C + 50°C STORAGE -40°C+70°C HUMIDITY 0.95% non condensing — _
AUTO POWER
MAIN USB ETHERNET SWITCH
OPM LS VFL MENU  PORT PORT
A AT M RETURN
WAVELENGHT 800nm~1700nm CONSISTENT WITH OTDR OUTPUT WAVELENTGH ~ WAVELENGHT 650nm: 20nm @ CREA Y GUARDA ARCHIVOS # VISUALIZAR LOS ARCHIVOS
EN PDF 2% SOR

TEST SCOPE SdBr=+26dBm/-/0dBm—+6dBm LASER TYPE tP-LD OUTPUT POWER > 10mW
C. WAVELENGHT 1310nm / 1550 nm OUTPUT POWER *odBm MODE CW/1Hz/2Hz
CONNECTOR FC/SC-ST STABILITY CW 0.5dB/15min CONNECTOR 2.5MM FERRULE

CONNECTOR FG/SC-ST c € ALCANCE DEL
CUMPLIMIENTO
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